$\bigcirc$	-
K′	1
1	$\overline{}$

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

## 05-27-1999

Docket No.: YO998-461

.EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  5-25-49  Patent and Trademark Office topyright 1994-97 LegalStar  5-25-49	
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy Joseph Chainer Karl-Friedrich Etzold	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
( MAY 2 5 1999	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
Fr. ceré	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: New Orchard Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: January 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1239,831
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: January 29, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Frederick W. Gibb, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McGinn & Gibb, P.C.	- MAN color
Suite 100	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1701 Clarendon Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209	50-0481
	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Omeesha Srivastava	
Omeesha Srivastava	M. S. L. W. C. L. W. W. C. L. W. W. C. L. W.
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date  neet, attachments, and document:
Color Harrison of pages moraling cover of	

PATENT

REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0737

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCA (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POMREVO2 Tab settings -100961037 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents .ached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Timothy Joseph Chainer Karl-Friedrich Etzold Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: New Orchard Road ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Armonk \_\_\_\_\_ State: NY ZIP: 10504 ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ 09239831 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/04/1999 GWASHING 00000008 09239831 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? FC:581 ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frederick W. Gibb, III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: McGinn & Gibb, P.C. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Suite 100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1701 Clarendon Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0481 \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22209 City: Arlington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Omeesha Srivastava Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0738

Docket No.: YO998-461

VIV.29/99 13-23 FAR IDDEPENDED OF (DE

( IBM Docket No.: Y0998-461 )

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we

Loventor and City

(1) Timothy Joseph Chainer

County of Putnam

City of Mahopac

and State of New York

Inventor and City

(2) Karl-Friedrich Etzold

County of Westchester

City of Briarcliff Manor and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

PEAK DETECTING SHOCK GAUGE AND DAMAGE DIAGNOSTIC FOR MOBILE HANDHELD COMPUTERS

Title
Dates That
Inventors
Signed the
Declaration

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) Tunuary 29,

1999, and (2)

January 29,

1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (horsinafter called BM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to 18M, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

1

JAN 29 '99 13:40

1

7032946696

PAGE. 26

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0739 City Date ) inventor Middle Initial Last Name On this day of Jenuary, 1999, before me personally came I mothy J. (personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregand be/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed. Inventor (1) BARBARA RASA Public, State of New York No 4973785 Wastchaster & Durchess Countries Commission Expires October 29, signature Étroid ) inventor Middle Initial Last Name First Name On this A day of JANUAY199 9 before me personally came Kerl-Evidivich 430kdo me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment. Inventor (2) and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

BARBARA RASA
Notery Public. State of New York
No. 4973785
In Westchester & Dutchess Countries
Commission Expires October 28'73

2

JAN 29 '99 13:41

7032946696

PAGE.27

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.05 \*\*

PATENT

**REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0740** 

New Application Post Card Filing Receipt and 19/239831

Request for Early Notification of Serial Number: 409 98-46/

Attorney's Docket Number: 409 98-46/

Applicant's Name: 401 Patent Trademark

Applicant's Name: 401 Application Filing Date: 6/189199

Title: Pack Dolecting Stock Gause and Pancese Diagnostic

Papers Filed Herewith:

1 Pages Specification, Claims and Abstract Fotal Claims

3 Sheets Formal Drawings Informal Drawings Priority Document(s)

Patent Application Transmittal Sheet Declaration/Power of Attorney

Other

IDS 1449 Form w/ Documents Assignment Recordation Cover

Fees Filed Herewith: \$ 872.00 Check Charge Deposit Account:

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 01/29/1999**